USD 5%  50.17   188.08   40.43   147.75
VND 5%  19,669.52   3.93  73,137.87   15.58
Amounts Payable in foreign currency
USD 5%  13.92   52.74   17.72   64.79

In respect of the Group’s forward derivative contracts, a 5% increase in the
contract exchange rates of each of the currencies underlying such contracts
would have resulted in increase in Other Comprehensive income by Rs. 769.80
million (March 31, 2021 - Rs. 371.01 million.)

 Conversely, 5% depreciation in the above mentioned exchange rates on
foreign currency exposures as at March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021 would
have had the same but opposite effect, again holding all other variable
constant

   Interest Rate Risk:
 The Group's exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates

primarily to the Group's long term debt obligations with floating interest rates.

 Interest rate sensitivity
 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible

change in interest rates on that portion of loans and borrowings. With all other
variables held constant, the Group's profit before tax is affected through the
impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows.

Intellect Annual Report 2021 - 22

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements  |  101

 Particulars

Impact on pre tax profits before taxes

Variation in
interest +0.5%

Variation in
interest -0.5%

March 31, 2022 - -

March 31, 2021 1.06 (1.06)

   Credit risk
 Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a

financial instrument or customer contract, leading to a financial loss. The
Group is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities (primarily trade
receivables) and from its financing activities, including deposits with banks and
financial institutions, foreign exchange transactions and other financial
instruments.

 The allowance for ECL on customer balances for the year ended March 31,
2022 and March 31, 2021:

In Rs. Millions

Particulars March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021